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Core Ability Leader Department Extension Email 

Communicate 
Effectively 

Ronald Gerich PT Mathematics Faculty 
3330 ext. 

1193 
rgerich@schoolcraft.edu 

Demonstrate 
Creative and 
Critical Thinking 

Angela Johnson 
PT Quality Management 
Faculty 

3330 ext. 
1117 

ajohnson@schoolcraft.edu 

Use Technology 
Effectively 

Melvin Towner Jr. 
PT Computer Information 
Systems Faculty 

3330 ext. 
1550 

mtowner@schoolcraft.edu 

Use Mathematics Hu Zhi PT Mathematics Faculty 
3330 ext. 

1249 
zhu@schoolcraft.edu 

Manage 
Information 

Wayne Pricer Reference Librarian 5317 wpricer@schoolcraft.edu 

Work 
Cooperatively 

Margaret McGee 
PT Communication Arts 
Faculty 

3330 ext. 
1300 

mmcgee@schoolcraft.edu 

Act Professionally Anna Elson PT Biology Faculty 
3330 ext. 

1059 
aelson@schoolcraft.edu 

Demonstrate 
Social and Cultural 
Awareness 

Elizabeth Perpich PT Business Faculty 
3330 ext. 

1425 
eperpich@schoolcraft.edu 

The Institutional Level Assessment of Core Abilities is advisory to the Chief Academic Officer 

Administrative  
Co-Chair 

Cynthia Cicchelli 
Associate Dean Operations, 
Curriculum and Assessment 

4798 ccicchel@schoolcraft.edu 

Faculty Co-Chair Jeremy Salo 
FT Computer Graphics 
Technology Faculty 

7117 jsalo@schoolcraft.edu 

OCA Amy Potter 
Projects Specialist - 
Operations, Curriculum and 
Assessment 

4799 apotter@schoolcraft.edu 

OCA Heba Ashmawy Assessment Assistant  4797 hashmawy@schoolcraft.edu 
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